NEW PRODUCTS AND SERVICES APPROVED BETWEEN OCTOBER
AND DECEMBER 2022

The following are products and services together with corresponding
tariffs that were approved by the Authority for Quarter ending December
2022. Consumers are urged to visit websites of respective service
providers for detailed information.

BOTSWANA TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Table 1: Approved Prepaid Fixed Tariffs

VAT INCLUSIVE
INITIAL PER MINUTE

30s
New prepaid one rate applies to BTC Fixed on-net P0.40 P0.80
traffic
New fixed to mobile one rate (Applies to BTC P0.79 P1.58
Mobile, Mascom & Orange)

Table 2: Approved Postpaid Fixed Tariffs

VAT INCLUSIVE

INITIAL 30s PER MINUTE
New postpaid one rate applies to BTC P0.36 P0.72
Fixed on-net traffic
New fixed to mobile one rate (Applies P0.70 P1.41
to BTC Mobile, Mascom & Orange)




Table 3: Approved Fixed Voice Recurring Tariffs

CATEGORY APPROVED
RATES
Residential Voice Line P80.00
Business Voice Line 134.00
Basic Rate Interface Line P243.00
Primary Rate Interface Line P1,876.00

Table 4: Approved VolIP Line Plans

PRODUCT VOICE NRC (BWP) RC(BWP)
DESCRIPTION LINES

VolP Consumer Line 1 230.00 80.00
VolP Business Line 1 1 337.50 134.00
VolIP Business Line 4 4 1,350.00 536.00
VolIP Business Line 8 8 2,700.00 1,072.00
VolIP Business Line 16 16 5,400.00 2,144.00
VolIP Business Line 24 24 8,100.00 3,216.00
VolIP Business Line 30 30 10,125.00 4,020.00
VoIP Business Line 60 60 20,250.00 8,040.00
VolP Business Line 120 120 40,500.00 16,080.00
VolP Business Line 180 180 60,750.00 24,120.00
VoIP Number Porting 230.00 -

MASCOM WIRELESS
Table 5: Approved New Night Surfers Service

BUNDLE DOWNLOAD SPEED | UPLOAD SPEED | PRICE (BWP)
Night Surfers 1 Day Unlimited Unlimited 10.00
Night Surfers 7 Days | Unlimited Unlimited 60.00
Night Surfers 14 Days | Unlimited Unlimited 110.00
Night Surfers 30 Days | Unlimited Unlimited 210.00

Table 6: Approved MyTime Promotional Offers

BUNDLE PRICE PROMOTIONAL | TOTAL BUSINESS RULE
NAME (BWP) VALUE ADD PROMOTIONAL
VALIDITY
MyTime 1 10.00 1 Hour Free 2 Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hour 2 hours after subscription




regardless of volume

consumed
MyTime 2 20.00 2 Hours Free 4 Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hours 4 hours after subscription

regardless of volume

consumed
MyTime 3 30.00 3 Hours Free 6 Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hours 6 hours after subscription

regardless of volume

consumed
MyTime 4 40.00 4 Hours Free 8 Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hours 8 hours after subscription

regardless of volume

consumed
MyTime 5 50.00 5 Hours Free 10Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hours 10 hours after subscription

regardless of volume

consumed
MyTime 10 100.00 10 Hours Free 20 Hours Running time, bundle expires
Hours 20 hours after subscription

regardless of volume

consumed

Table 7: Approved Additional Masika le Ditsala offers

NEW PRICE ON-NET CROSS- DATA VALIDITY

MASIKA (BWP) VAT | MINUTES | NET (DAYS)

LE Incl MINUTES

DITSALA

OFFERS

Offer 1 20.00 Unlimited 45 100MB 1

Offer 2 23.00 Unlimited 0 0 3

Offer 3 50.00 Unlimited 45 200MB 7

Offer 4 140.00 Unlimited 0 1GB 30

Table 8: Approved Boosta Limited Edition SIM Pack Offers

ELEMENTS WEEKLY RECHARGE RETENTION BENEFITS
Boosta Limited Edition P10.00 up-to P29.00 45 on-net minutes & 10
recharge SMS — Valid for Saturday &

Sunday & 500MB MyMix (1
day)




P30.00 up-to P49.00 75 on-net minutes & 25

recharge SMS - Valid for Saturday &
Sunday & 1GB MyMix (1
day)

P50.00 or more 120 on-net minutes & 50

SMS — Valid for Saturday &
Sunday & 500MB MyMix (2

days)
Instant Bonus First recharge of P10.00 or | 10GB (Valid for 48hrs): 5GB
more anytime data + 5GB night
time data (0000hrs to
0500hrs)
Retail Price P10.00
Activation Date The SIM has to be activated before the 28" February 2023

for the above benefits to apply

Table 9: Approved Dumela SIM Pack Offers

Validity | Price
(BWP)
Dumela Data 1GB 5days |80.00
Local Voice minutes to any |50
SIM Bronze network
Local SMS to any network 100
Dumela Data 2GB 10 days | 150.00
Local Voice minutes to any | 100
SIM Silver network
Local SMS to any network 200
Dumela Data 8GB 10 days | 250.00
SIM Gold

Table 10: Approved Prepaid Voice Call Tariff

CALL TYPE TARIFF/MINUTE
PEAK On-net 1.30

Off-net 1.30
OFF-PEAK On-net 0.80

Off-net 0.80

ORANGE BOTSWANA



Table 11: Approved All My Internet Bonus Promotion

VALIDITY ALL MY INTERNET 1 | PRICE (BWP)
DAY BUNDLES
50MB 2.00
200MB 5.00
1 DAY 1GB 10.00
2GB 18.00
SPECIFIC TO ORANGE YAME APP
1 WEEK 1.5GB 35.00
3.75GB 50.00
Table 12: Approved Unlimited Prepaid Max
Prestige | Premium | Platinum
Offer Type Prepaid
Download Speed 15Mbps 30Mbps 50Mbps
Upload Speed 8Mbps 15Mbps 25Mbps
Data Allowance Unlimited

FUP

>600GB=7.5Mbps | >700GB=15Mbps | >800GB=25Mbps

Once Off Device Fee | P2999

Subscription P829 | P1499 | P2399
Table 13: Approved Konnecta Max Pro

Prestige | Premium | Platinum

Offer Type Prepaid

Download Speed 15Mbps 30Mbps 50Mbps

Upload Speed 8Mbps 15Mbps 25Mbps

Data Allowance Unlimited

FUP

>700GB=7.5Mbps

| >800=15Mbps | >1TB=25Mbps

Once off Device fee

P2999

Subscription P829 | P1499 | P2399
Table 14: Approved Post-paid Konnecta Max

Prestige | Premium | Platinum
Offer Type Postpaid
Download Speed | 20Mbps 40Mbps 75Mbps
Upload Speed 10Mbps 20Mbps 40Mbps
FUP >600GB=7.5Mbps >700GB=15Mbps | >800GB=25Mbps
Device fee Once off P1500 or P1800 amortised for 12 months
Monthly rental
12 months P829 P1499 P2399
24 months P769 P1369 P2189
36 moths P699 P1299 P1999




Table 15: Approved Konnecta Max Office

Prestige | Premium | Platinum
Offer Type Postpaid
Download Speed 20Mbps 40Mbps 75Mbps
Upload Speed 10Mbps 20Mbps 40Mbps
FUP >700GB=10Mbps >800GB=15Mbps | >1TB=25Mbps
Device fee Once off P1500 or P1800 amortised for 12 months
Monthly rental
12 months P829 P1499 P2399
24 months P769 P1369 P2189
36 moths P699 P1299 P1999
Table 16: Approved Hybrid Packages

Prestige | Premium | Platinum
Offer Type Hybrid
Download Speed 20Mbps 40Mbps 75Mbps
Upload Speed 10Mbps 20Mbps 40Mbps
FUP >600GB=7.5Mbps >700GB=15Mbps | >800GB=25Mbps

Upfront fee

P1800 amortised for 12 months

Monthly rental

24 months P699 | P1299 | P1999
Table 17: Approved BuaLeNna Promotional Package
Price (BWP) | Calls to | Calls to other | Data (MB)
VAT Inclusive | Orange national networks
(mins)
1 Day 8.00 unlimited n/a n/a
12.00 unlimited 10 150
16.00 unlimited 30 150
7 Days 30.00 unlimited n/a 300
45.00 unlimited 45 300
60.00 unlimited 120 300
30 Days 100.00 unlimited n/a 1024
125.00 unlimited 90 1024
150.00 unlimited 120 2048




